Senate Resolution 27 By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

## A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Saushia Hathaway; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, a resident of Columbus, Georgia, Saushia Hathaway recently ran 277 miles solo
in just four and a half days as part of her second attempt at the Run Across Georgia
marathon; and

5 WHEREAS, while a guest on the "Run The Race" podcast, she detailed her experiences with
6 her training, nutrition, injuries, and her first attempt at the event, demonstrating her drive and
7 determination to succeed; and

8 WHEREAS, through her attempts and accomplishments, Saushia serves as a role model and
9 example for others who wish to train and participate in similar events; and

WHEREAS, a single mother to two young children and active church member, she has long
been cherished by her friends and fellow citizens as a woman of good integrity and strong
perseverance; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this outstanding citizen be appropriatelyhonored for her remarkable achievements.

- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 16 recognize and commend Saushia Hathaway for participating in the Run Across Georgia
- 17 marathon and extend best wishes for future happiness and success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 19 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Saushia Hathaway.